Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services RECO Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
		10 1 1 1			Attorney Docket No.	116312			
Plea	15C FC	cord the attached document.							
Tota	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
1.	Λ.	Name of conveying partics: Tapio MAKELA Salme JUSSILA Mikko PIETILA Raimo KORHONEN	I	METS P.O. B	l address of receiving party: O CORPORATION OX 1220)101, HELSINKI ND				
	В.	Additional name(s) of convey	ing party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No						
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	"	B. Additions	al name(s) & address(es) atti ∐Yes ⊠ ì				
	\boxtimes	Assignment [Merger						
		Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name						
		Other							
	В.	Execution Date: 1 & 2 - Se September 22, 2004; 4 - 9							
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 10/4	51,434	B. Patent No	o.(s)				
			Additional numbers atta	iched? 🔲 Yes 🔯 N	40				
OF	C. Title of Application: LAYERED STRUCTURE, SENSOR AND METHOD OF PRODUCING AND USE OF THE SAME								
5.		ne and address of party to who perning document should be ma		6. Total number of	of applications and patents in	nvolved: <u>1</u>			
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	_		urge Deposit Account N 17 CFR 3.41) in the amou				
	Ac	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83	2320 36–6400		rpayment or charge any und it number 15-0461.	erpayment to			
9.	To the	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and boriginal document. tes A. Oliff Registration No. 27	7,075		ect and any attached copy is	s a true copy of			

PATENT REEL: 015501 FRAME: 0724

RECORDED: 12/27/2004

13. -9- zwi4

SST			

		(1)	Tapio MAKELA	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Salme JUSSILA	(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Mikko PIETILA	(7)				
		(4)	Raimo KORHONEN	(8)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	METSO CORPORATION					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	P.O. Box 1220 FIN-00101, Helsinki FINLAND					
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11)	LAYERED STRUCTURE	, SENSOR AND METHOD OF PRODUCING AND U	SE OF THE			
	Identification such as Title, Case		SAME		<u></u>			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	rney Docket No. 116312)			
	Application Number	-	(Attorney Docket No116312) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
			en date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of	(12)	on					
	Signing of Application	(12)						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Nur	mber 10/451,434				
L7	Identification for filed applications	filed						
claims of reexaming Patents full right and agridentifit	lication or continuation or di- ignce in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree: or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree: ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned autho- of the United States resulting int to convey the entire interest ees that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereth	vision (n obtain s to execute Cornal Cornal s to perfited State orizes an g from s st herein nding or	hereof, or any patent or reissuing cyidence and going forward cute all papers and documents wention for Protection of Indiform all affirmative acts which a patent to the Assignce. It is deprication(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not him and his heirs, successon the firm of OUFF & BERRIE.	onnection with any interference which may be declared a application based thereon, for the invention, and to card with such interference. If and perform any act which may be necessary in connective and perform any act which may be necessary in connective and perform any act which may be necessary in connective and perform any be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by respective and the confirmal performance of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any a Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and coverage executed, and will not execute, any agreements in confirmations, assigns and legal representatives. IGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	ection with eissue or and all Letters ents that he has fliet herewith,			
		ted by 1	the undersigned on the date	(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).				
Date	20.09. 2004		Inventor Signatu	ure Tay Jest	(SEAL)			
Date	20,05,2004		Inventor Signatu	ure Jalme Jussila ure mun Cius	(SEAL)			
Date	22.09.2004		Inventor Signati	ure Museum China	(SEAL)			
Date	10.7. 2004		Inventor Signate	ure	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signatu	ure	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signati	ure	(\$EAL)			
Date			Inventor Signati	ure	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signate	шге	(SEAL)			
neither Date	, then it should be signed bef	fore at le	ast two witnesses who also si	y Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside gen here:	le the U.S.A. If			
Date	sept 22,00 Jept 20, 20	04						

Anita Viitanen PATENT

REEL: 015501 FRAME: 0725